
All courses are 100% online Schedule Current as of March 2, 2026 (Subject to change without notice)

Course 

Code Section Course Instructor Class Start Class End Units

BIB2251 FM1 Old Testament Then & Now TBA 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

BIB4401 FM1 Matthew Mark Matson 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

BUS2301 FM1 Microeconomics John Lindvall 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

BUS2501 FM1 Introduction to Sport Business Management Pamela Newton 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

BUS3421 FM1 Business Ethics Brian Albright 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

BUS4111 FM1 Financial Management James Yoo 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

BUS4901 FM1 Management Internship Part 1 Lydia Knopf 6/1/26 7/26/26 1

CHM4911 FM1 Models of Ministry Kenneth Curry 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

CRJ1105 FM1 Introduction to Criminal Justice Anthony Pecoraro 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

CRJ4205 FM1 Criminal Investigations: Crime Scene to Courtroom John Hoetker 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

CSL5010 SMR-TC Counseling Theories Vanessa Manes 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

ECE3315 FM1 Curriculum Planning for Young Children Kimberly Griffin 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

ECE4110 FM1 Observing and Assessing Young Children Kimberly Griffin 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

EDU2200 FM1 Teaching The Whole Child Nancy Stichter 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

EDU5820 FM1 Introductory Practicum for Elementary Teachers Teresa Vitelli 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

ENG3231 FM1-LS American Literature I Puritans to Whitman Stephanie Arbaugh 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

HIS2140 FM1-LS World History to the 16th Century Kyle Gomez 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

HUM2209 FM1 Film Criticism and Interpretation Justin Noseworthy 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

ICS4335 FM1 The Church in Context James Kissi-Ayittey 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

LDR1104 FM1-A Strategies for Success Tiffaney Tiffin 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

LDR1104 FM1-B Strategies for Success Fay Ellwood 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

MTH0105 FM1 Mathematics Review Laura Brislawn 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

MTH1175 FM1 Liberal Arts Mathematics I Laura Brislawn 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

PHI2100 FM1 Christian Worldview and Contemporary Living Curtis Holtzen 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

PSY2210 FM1-LS Introduction to Child and Adolescent Psychology James Doyle 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

PSY4300 FM1 Infant, Toddler Mental Health Lori Lawton 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

SCI1101 FM1-LS Physical Science Trevor Smith 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

SCI1106 FM1 Physical Science Lab Trevor Smith 6/1/26 7/26/26 1

SCI1210 FM1 Biological Science Chelsey Navarro 6/1/26 7/26/26 3

FALL 2026 Online Undergraduate Course Schedule

Fall Semester June 1 - Dec. 13, 2026

Fall 2026 Mod 1:  8-week courses (June 1 - July 26, 2026) Term:  OUG262710M1C



Course 

Code Section Course Instructor Class Start Class End Units

SCI1215 FM1 Biological Science Lab Chelsey Navarro 6/1/26 7/26/26 1

CHM4861 AUG TERM Field Practicum I  *1 week course* Michael Cahill 8/10/26 8/16/26 1

BIB2276 FM2 New Testament Then & Now Frank Dicken 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

BIB3376 FM2 Interpretation & Application of the Bible Mark Krause 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

BUS1121 FM2 A Christian Vision of Business Danon Carter 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

BUS2206 FM2 Financial Accounting Robin "Rob" Shah 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

BUS2311 FM2 Macroeconomics James Yoo 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

BUS3241 FM2 Financial Planning Principles and Practices Robin "Rob" Shah 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

BUS3611 FM2 Management Communication Virginia Gregorian 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

BUS4801 FM2 Business as Mission Brian Albright 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

BUS4901 FM2 Management Internship Part 1 Lydia Knopf 8/17/26 10/11/26 1

BUS4902 FM2 Management Internship Part 2 Lydia Knopf 8/17/26 10/11/26 2

CHM3421 FM2 Practical Ministry Jeremy Jernigan 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

CHM4862 FM2 Field Practicum II Michael Cahill 8/17/26 8/23/26 2

COM2211 FM2 Introduction to Oral Communication Jessica Journeay 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

CRJ2205 FM2 Restorative Justice Lloyd Chia 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

CRJ3505 FM2 Criminal Procedures Mark Stichter 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

ECE3310 FM2 Guiding Young Children Serrania Hebert 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

ECE4110 FM2-DIS Observing and Assessing Young Children TBA 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

EDU1100 FM2 Introduction to Education Daniel Worden 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

EDU4705 FM2-DIS Instructional Design for the 21st Century Learner Lindsay Blume 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

EDU5640 FM2 Issues in Education During Middle Childhood and Adolescent 

Development

Lindsay Blume 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

EDU5820 FM2 Introductory Practicum for Elementary Teachers Teresa Vitelli 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

EDU5821 FM2 Introductory Practicum for Secondary Teachers Nancy Stichter 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

EDU6509 FM2 The Adolescent Learner Geoff Smith 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

ENG1110 FM2 Written Communication Tiffaney Tiffin 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

ENG2210 FM2 Composition and Literature Madison Lee 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

HDV3610 FM2 Social Issues Samuel Semanda 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

HIS2150 FM2 World History since the 16th Century Kyle Gomez 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

HIS2315 FM2 U.S. History to 1865 C. David Tootle 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

HIS3325 FM2 California History Daniel Worden 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

HSC1501 FM2 Introduction to Careers in Health Care and Medical 

Terminology

Kaylene Carr 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

LDR1104 FM2-A Strategies for Success Tiffaney Tiffin 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

Fall 2026 Mod 2:  8-week courses (Aug. 17 - Oct. 11, 2026) Term:  OUG262710M2C

FALL 2026 Fall Break



Course 

Code Section Course Instructor Class Start Class End Units

LDR1104 FM2-B Strategies for Success Stephanie Arbaugh 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

LDR3101 FM2 Leadership Skills Tamsen Murray 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

MTH0105 FM2 Mathematics Review Laura Brislawn 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

MTH1185 FM2 Liberal Arts Mathematics II Sandy Kavanaugh 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

MUS1115 FM2 Music Appreciation Jonathan Mann 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

PHI1110 FM2 Introduction to Philosophy Curtis Holtzen 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

PHI3000 FM2 Critical Thinking Curtis Holtzen 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

POL2209 FM2 U.S. Government Joseph Chidiac 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

PSY3120 FM2 Servant Leadership Robb Ring 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

PSY3206 FM2 Childhood Development Carrie Hanson 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

PSY3450 FM2-DIS Abnormal Psychology Samuel Semanda 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

PSY4921 FM2 Applied Strategies in Counseling Psychology Robb Ring 8/17/26 10/11/26 4

SPT3700 FM2 Spiritual Formation Lisa Toney 8/17/26 10/11/26 3

BIB2251 FM3 Old Testament Then & Now Blair Wilgus 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

BIB2276 FM3 New Testament Then & Now Jeremy Miselbrook 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

BIB3351 FM3 Theology & Vocation Philip Towne 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

BIB4455 FM3 Paul's Literature and Theology Derek Brown 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

BUS2131 FM3 Legal Environment of Business Lester Reams 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

BUS2207 FM3 Managerial Accounting Geoffrey VanderPal 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

BUS2261 FM3 Entrepreneurship: Creativity and Innovation Lydia Knopf 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

BUS2331 FM3 Principles of Marketing Richard Sands 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

BUS3511 FM3 Management Information Systems Dale Conjurski 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

BUS4116 FM3 Strategy and Policy Elizabeth Cooper-

Reelhorn

10/12/26 12/13/26 3

BUS4146 FM3-DIS Financing of Sport Business Operations Jeremiah Smith 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

BUS4241 FM3 Strategic Investment Management Robin "Rob" Shah 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

BUS4902 FM3 Management Internship Part 2 Lydia Knopf 10/12/26 12/13/26 2

CHM3201 FM3 Homiletics Jeremy Jernigan 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

CRJ4405 FM3 Leading in Law Enforcement John Hoetker 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

CRJ4505 FM3 Corrections Onleilove Alston 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

ECE3320 FM3 Designing Physical Environments for Young Children Kimberly Griffin 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

EDU2400 FM3-DIS Introduction to Disability Studies Lindsay Blume 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

EDU3400 FM3 A Practical Approach to Classroom Management Nancy Stichter 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

EDU4850 FM3 Education Research for Effective Teaching and Learning Jesse Knowles 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

EDU5625 FM3 Technology for Teachers Brandon Choi 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

ENG1110 FM3 Written Communication Stephanie Arbaugh 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

FALL 2026 Mod 3:  8-week courses (Oct. 12 - Dec. 13, 2026) Term:  OUG262710M3C



Course 

Code Section Course Instructor Class Start Class End Units

HIS2320 FM3 U.S. History since 1865 C. David Tootle 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

HUM2209 FM3 Film Criticism and Interpretation Justin Noseworthy 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

LDR1104 FM3-B Strategies for Success Stephanie Arbaugh 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

LDR1104 FM3-A Strategies for Success Tamsen Murray 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

MTH0105 FM3 Mathematics Review Laura Brislawn 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

MTH1175 FM3 Liberal Arts Mathematics I Suzan Carlson 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

PHI2100 FM3 Christian Worldview and Contemporary Living Curtis Holtzen 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

PSY3216 FM3 Adult Devlopment Robb Ring 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

PSY4125 FM3 Research Methods and Design Joseph Delgado 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

PSY4260 FM3 Parent Child Relations Sarajane Aufrecht 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

SCI1360 FM3 Earth Science Karen McReynolds 10/12/26 12/13/26 3

SCI1365 FM3 Earth Science Lab Karen McReynolds 10/12/26 12/13/26 1

SSC2501 FM3-LS World Geography Jacquelyn Nethers 10/12/26 12/13/26 3


